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óLiving Life to the Fullô  

 

Thursday 24th October 2024 

 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

 

It has been a very long and eventful half term!  The children have worked extremely hard and 
have all achieved a great number of things, both as individuals and in their class groups.  
Hopefully, by the end of today, the vast majority of parents/carers will have had the opportunity 
to meet with their childôs teacher to discuss their progress and attainment.  When showing me 
their work, the children always show pride and enthusiasm, and I always enjoy chatting to 
them about their achievements. 

 

Please can I remind you that the school will be closed to pupils tomorrow (Friday 25th         
October).  Half term will be  Monday 28th October to Friday 1st November.  Within the bulletin, 
we have added the key dates for the half term ahead, including Christmas performances.  
Please note that the first group of swimmers will begin their lessons on Friday 8th November. 

 

On behalf of all the staff at Tas Valley Federation, we wish you all an extremely restful half 
term and we look forward to welcoming the children back on Monday 4th November! 

 

Yours sincerely, 

Matt Walker 

Executive Headteacher  

PRESTON CE VC PRIMARY SCHOOL 
Henry Preston Road, Tasburgh, NR15 1NU 

Tel: 01508 470454  

Email: officepreston@tasvalley.org.uk 

Executive Headteacher: Mr M Walker    

Email:  

head@tasvalley.org.uk 

SAXLINGHAM NETHERGATE CE VC PRIMARY 
SCHOOL 
Church Hill, Saxlingham Nethergate,  

NR15 1TD 

Tel: 01508 499271  

Email: officesaxlingham@tasvalley.org.uk 
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DIARY DATES 

Monday 4th November  Return to school 

Tuesday 5th November  Firework Lunch and Non-Uniform in aid of 
      FOSS 

Wednesday 20th November Open Afternoon for prospective parents 

Thursday 21st November  Squirrels to Norwich Cathedral 

Thursday 28th November Y5 Bikeability 

Friday 29th November  Y5 Bikeability 

Thursday 12th December Christmas Lunch and Christmas Jumper 
      Day 
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